BOARD AGENDA ITEM

Information/Discussion ;

Item: Beltline Campus Pavement Change Order

Submitted by: Russell Bray

Recommended by: Kevin PhilippsV—P

Future Action

Action X

Date: __ 6/9/25

Board Meeting Date:  6/16/25

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Kent ISD board approve a change order to Lite Load Services LLC in
the amount of $81,400. This is an addition to the $327,985.00 approved at the March 2025 board

meeting.
Site Original Contracted June Change Order Adjusted Contracted
Amount Amount
Beltline $260,985 $77,000 $337,985
Campus
KAC $67,000 $4,400 $71,400
Total $327,985 $81,400 $409,385
BACKGROUND:

Since work began on these lots in early June, we have discovered the need to increase the square
footage needed to replace expiring pavement. We have also discovered the need to mill and

replace sections of pavement at a depth of 4” instead of the 3” specified in the bid. Both of these
have increased the scope of the project. Additional material and labor are being billed at the rate
quoted in Lite Load’s winning bid.




